

[3565]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND

AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBHENDU SAMANTA

IA No. 2 OF 2026

IN

FCA NO: 20 OF 2026

Between:

Mungala Damodhar Reddy, S/o. M. Gowri Shankar Reddy, aged about 31 years, Occ Software Engineer, R/o. H No-1-87, Yalluru Village, Gospadu Mandal, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradesh.

Appellant/Petitioner

AND

Reddyvari Mounika, D/o. R. Venkateswara Reddy, aged about 30 years, R/o. H No-1-61, Midthur Village, Midthur Mandal, Nandyal District, Andhra Pradesh.

Defendant/Respondent

Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI CHALLA AJAY KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent : SRI N CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the order I.A.No.263 of 2025 in F.C.O.P. NO. 30 of 2025 dated, 30.01.2026 on the file of the Judge, Family Court-cum-IV Additional District Judge, Kurnool, Pending disposal of FCA No. 20 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER

“Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material available on record.

Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be an interim suspension as prayed for, for a period of four (04) weeks.”

**SD/-K.V.RAGHAVULU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Judge, Family Court-cum-IV Additional District Judge, Kurnool
2. Reddyvari Mounika, D/o. R. Venkateswara Reddy, aged about 30 years, R/o. H No-1-61, Midthur Village, Midthur Mandal, Nandyal District, Andhra Pradesh. (by RPAD)
3. One CC to SRI. CHALLA AJAY KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to SRI. N CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

**DEV,J
&
SS,J**

DATED:06/03/2026

ORDER

IA No. 2 OF 2026

IN

FCA NO: 20 OF 2026

INTERIM SUSPENSION

