

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

F.C.A.No.20 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.07.2026	<u>DEV, J & SUN, J</u> Considering the age of the parties in this case and to explore the possibility of reunion or for permanent amicable settlement, this Court intends to interact with the parties. Accordingly, they shall appear before this Court on 29.07.2026. The learned counsel appearing for both parties shall inform this order to their clients. Post on 29.07.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ SUN, J PGR	