

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.F.C.A.No.20 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.08.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Appellant and the respondent are present. After having interaction with the parties for some time, we are of the <i>prima-facie</i> opinion that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between them. In view of the same, post on 09.09.2026. _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J TM	

--	--	--	--